

## **RESOLUTION NO.**

A RESOLUTION to authorize the City Council to retain a lawyer under Section 4-02 of the City Charter regarding the building department according to the terms of his proposed engagement letter and authorizing Councilman Kip Andrews or other appropriate representative to execute the proposed agreement; and in the interest of efficiency and limitation of cost to designate a Council Committee composed of Councilman Kip Andrews and Sam N. DiVittorio as primary contacts for communication between the Council lawyer.

| I nere was a motion by  | and second by  | to authorize the City                             |
|---|--|---|
| Council to retain a lawyer under                                      | Section 4-02 of the City Charter r   | egarding the building                             |
| department according to the term                                      | ns of his proposed engagement lett   | er and authorizing                                |
| Councilman Kip Andrews or oth and in the interest of efficiency a     | er appropriate representative to ex<br>and limitation of cost to designate and<br>andrews and Sam N. DiVittorio as | ecute the proposed agreement; a Council Committee |
| <b>VOTE:</b> Councilman Wells () Co<br>Councilman Leon (), Councilman | ouncilman DiVittorio ( ) Councilwo<br>n Andrews( ). Motion   | oman Gonzales ()                                  |
| <b>WHEREFORE</b> the above and November, 2024, at Hamm                | l foregoing resolution was decle<br>ond, Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana  | ared duly authorized on this<br>a.                |
| Lisa Cockerham<br>Hammond Council Clerk                               |  | ident, Kip Andrews<br>d City Council              |